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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

4 o

FBI

Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

SAC, ALBANY
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
MURKIN - COST DATA

ReButel to ME 4/17/68.

For information of all offices, the Bureau by retel
requested of the Memphis Division as follows:

"Please furnish following information on above 4}D"
matter/ggggg;ed or estimated through 4/30/68, and thereafter ;¢d¢

submit~cumulative totals through the end of each month until
further notice:

1) Number of man hours spent on case broken down as
to regular hours, overtime hours, and total man
hours by following employees (separate figures
for each class of employees shown):

A. Special Agents
B. Clerical Employees

Total milkage (estimated or actual) traveled by
Bucars used on case. Include mileage for cars
traveling to and from other field offices on special
assignment.and any personally-owned cars.

Any unusual or out-of-ordinary costs, such as cost
of chartering airplane, rental of special office
space, leased telephone lines, etc. These should
be itemized and cost of each item shown. : _ Jo”
__ogF

{,7- ~ 7
oLARU " IDEXED \ /
@- Each Office /S n.‘?ﬂ}ﬁ

2 - Memphis JPR 2 31968
I(Igg) LF . FBI ~BOSTON _

WA Mo ¥ A8

Zg 200 Y )2
Approved: __ ’ Per

y .
Special Agent in Charge
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ME 44-1987

4) Peak number of Special Agents working on case
during month for which report is submitted.

You should promptly request all Bureau offices
involved in this case to furnish information requested herein
to you and it should be included 1n‘your report."

Each office is requested to expeditiously furnish
the Memphis Division with the above desigpated data within
two work days after the close of each month. Secondly, each
office is also requested thadvise the Memphis Division even in
the event each category is zereo or no work is perfarmed on
this case during the month.
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g0 (Hev. 8-28-58)

Nadio

TO +¢LL FIELD DIVISIONS

FROM WASHINGTON

MURKIN

IN VIEJ OF FACT THAT SU3JECT SPHNT A CONSIDERABLE SUM OF MONEY
FROM 1,/23/1967 TO 1/1,/1968, AND THE SOURCE T HI3 MONEY HAS NOT
BIIEN DETERMINED, HIS PHOTCGRAPH SHOULD B DISPLAYID TO APPROPRIATE
WITNESSES IN UNSOLVED BANK ROBRIFRIES AND BANK BURGLARIES IN THOSE
INSTANCES WHERE WITNESSES ARE AVAILABLE. YOU SHOULD ALSO

CONSIDER THE REQUISTING OF POLICE DEPARTHENTS TO DISPLAY
PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY TO WITN2SSLS IN THEIR UNSOLVED ROBBIERIES.

ARMID AND DANGIROUS.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
" MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, BOSTON (157-64L)
SA THOMAS P. GARVEY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 5/23/68 at 12:50 p.m., PETER MATTHEWS,
student at Boston University, telephonically contacted
the Boston Office and stated that a man answering the
description of JAMES EARL RAY was seen going into
319 Huntington Ave., Boston. At 1:18 p.m. on the same
date, an individual believed to be MATTHEWS telephonically
contacted the Boston Office and stated that an individual
answering RAY's description had left Guidot's Pizza
Parlor, Huntington Ave., and had entered 319 Huntington
Ave.

The following persons were contacted on
5/23/68; and no information was developed indicating
that RAY was in the Huntington Avenue, Boston, area:

ELLIOT LYMAN
307 Huntington Ave
Boston, Mass.

GUIDO SAELI

and

ANTHONY SHARRA
Guidot's Pizza Parlor

AILBERT COLEMAN
Resident Manager
319 Huntington Ave.
Boston, Mass.

REBECCA REAPINSKY, Cashier

and

CARL CHRISTIANSON, Resident Manager
YMCA /
316 Huntington Ave

Boston, Mass.
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BS 157-644

On 5/28/68, Mrs. GUIDO SAELI, 99 Holmes
Avenue, Dorchester, stated she was in Guido's Pizza
Parlor on 5/23/68 from approximately noon to 2:30 p.m.
and she has no recollection of anyone answering the
description of RAY being in the parlor.

It is noted that the second call received
at the Boston Office pointed out that the caller ap-
proached the individual believed to be RAY in the
parlor, spoke to him, whereupon the individual
immediately left the pizza parlor without waiting for
his order.

Mrs. SAELI recalled an individual in the
parlor who received his order, partially consumed it,
and left. He was accompanied by two individuals whom
she believed were students, perhaps from Northeastern.

LEO GANNON, Division 4, was contacted con-
cerning the above and had no information concerning
same.

It is noted that, immediately subsequent to
the caller contacting the Boston Office, the Record
American also called and the writer learned, upon
making inquiry in the Huntington Avenue area, that
the Record American had been there previously.

No further action is being taken in this
matter at this time.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



¢

SAC, BOSTON (157-6G4b4) 6/7/68
SA THOMAS P. GARVEY

MURKIN

On 5/23/68 at 12:50 p.m., PETER MATTHEWS,
student at Boston Universlity, telephonlcally contacted
the Boston Office and stated that a man answering the
description of JAMES EARL RAY was seen going into
312 Huntington Ave., Boston. At 1:18 p.m. on the same
date, an individual believed to be MATTHEWS telephonically
contacted the Boston O0fflice and stated that an individual
ansvering RAY's description had left Guidots Pizza
Parlor, Huntington Ave., and had entered 219 Huntington
Ave.

The following persons were contacted on
5/23/68; and no information was developed indicating
th%t RAY was In the Huntington Avenue, Boston, area:

ELLYIOT LYMAN
307 Huntington Ave
Boston, Mass.

GUIDC SAELI

and

ANTHONY SHARRA
Guido's Pizza Parlor

ALBERT COLEMAN
Resldent lanager
319 Huntingtsn Ave.
Boston, Mass.

REBECCA REAPINSKY, Cashler

and

CARL CHRISTIANSON, Resident Manager
YMCA

31€ Himtington Ave

Bogton, Mass.
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BS, 157-644

On 5/28/68, Mrs. GUIDO SAELI, 99 Holmes
Avenue, Dorchester, stated she was In Guidot!s Plzza
Parlor on 5/23/68 from approximately noon to 2:30 p.m.
and she has no recollcecetion of anyone ansuering the
description of RAY being in the parlor.

It is noted that the scececond call received
at the Boston Offlce pointed out that the caller ap-
nroached the individual bellieved to be RBAY in the
parlor, spoke to him, wvhereupon the individual
Immediately left the pizza parlor without waiting for
his order.

Mrs. SAILI recalled an individual in the
parlor who recelved hls order, partially consumed 1it,
and left. He was accompanied by two indlviduals whom
she believed were students, perhaps from Northeastem.

LEO GANNON, Division U4, was contacted con-
cerning the above and had no information concerning
same.

It i1s noted that, immedlately subsequent to
the caller contacting the Boston Office, the Record
Amerlcan also called and the wrlter learned, upon
making inquiry In the Huntington Avenue area, that
the Record American had been there previously.

No further action 1is beins taken in this
matter at thils time.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI WASH DC

FBI BOSTON
335PM URGENT 6710768 1P PJC
TO DIRECTOR 44-38861

FROM BOSTON 157-644

MURKIN

RE BUTEL TO BOSTON, JUNE NINE LAST.

SHELLEY CANDIDUS, CUSTOMER SERVICE, POLAROID CORPe.»
CAMBRIDGE, MASS., ADVISED TODAY THAT REGISTRATIONS OF PURCHASERS
OF THIS TYPE CAMERA ARE NOT FILED IN ANY PARTICULAR NUMERI CAL
ORDER. CANDIDUS STATED A COMPUTER IS BEING PROGRAMMED BY
POLAROID CORPe. TO PROCESS APPROXIMATELY SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND
REGISTRATIONS FOR SUCH CAMERAS IN HOPE OF FINDING REGI STRANT

FOR GIVEN SERIAL NUMBER WITH PREFIX ZD WHICH IS CORRECT. ONLY

ONE OUT OF FOUR PURCHASERS USUALLY REGISTER. RESULTS OF COMPUTER

SHOULD BE OBTAINED BY JUNE ELEVEN NEXT.

AIR MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

FBI WASH DC

i
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) “

FBI
Date:  6/10/68
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR (44-38861)

: BOSTON  (157-644)
MURKIN

RE BUTEL TO BOSTON, JUNE NINE LAST.

SHELLEY CANDIDUS, CUSTOMER SERVICE, POLAROID CORP.,
CAMBRIDGE, MASS., ADVISED TODAY THAT REGISTRATIONS OF PURCHASERSY
OF THIS TYPE CAMERA ARE NOT FILED IN ANY PARTICULAR NUMERICAL
ORDER. CANDIDUS STATED A COMPUTER IS BEING PROGRAMMED BY
POLAROCID CORP. TO PROCESS APPROXIMATELY SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND
REGISTRATIONS FOR SUCH CAMERAS IN HOPE OF FINDING REGISTRANT
FOR GIVEN SERIAL NUMBER WITH PREFIX ZD WHICH IS CORRECT. ONQY
ONE OUT OF FOUR PURCHASERS USUALLY REGISTER, RESULTS OF COMPUTER
SHOULD BE OBTAINED BY JUNE ELEVEN NEXT,

ATIR MAIL COPY T0U MEMPHIS.

fi)- Boston

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (AM)

<2)j/

oy
e Vi Af”ﬁigi 3,25 Sy C

Special Agent C%e
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Fé_zso .(VRev.8-28-58) . . | ‘
DECODED COPY

Radio [ Teletype

TO: ALL FIELD DIVISIONS JUNE 6, 1968

FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI

MURKIN.

FOR INFORMATION ALL OFFICES AND NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE
OUTSIDE OF OFFICE IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THROUGH INVESTIGATION
THAT SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY RESIDED IN CANADA FROM APRIL 8, 1968
UNTIL MAY 6, 1968, UNDER NAMES PAUL BRIDGMAN AND RAMON GEORGE SNEYD.
SUBJECT DEPARTED CANADA FOR LONDON, ENGLAND, ON MAY 6, LAST AS
SNEYD AND IS BELIEVED USING CANADIAN PASSPORT IN THAT NAME.
SUBJECT BELIEVED TO BE WEARING GLASSES.

IN VIEW OF ABOVE DEVELOPMENTS REVIEW OF DRIVER'S LICENSE
BUREAU RECORDS AS REQUESTED IN BUREAU RADIOGRAM MAY 21 LAST MAY
BE DISCONTINUED.,

OFFICES COVERING POINTS OF ENTRANCE iNTO U.S. SHOULD PLACE
APPROPRTATE STOPS WITH BORDER AND CUSTOM AUTHORITITIES UNDER

NAME GEORGE SNEYD. NO INDICATION WHATS OEVER SHOUID BE GIVEN THAT

THERE IS ANY CONNECTION BETWEEN SNEYD AND KING ASSASSINATION,

| M, ,Q‘z:}/

ek

1

Ea

; w .

A ,i"f.xf.(-f‘
p o F a0

J
v 3 \) -
,)ﬁ' r

g a4t
(ot

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated oufside th

paraphrased in order to protect the Bureauw’s cryptographic systems.
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PAGE TWO

YOU MAY ADVISE AUTHORITIES THAT INDIVIDUAL USING NAME SNEYD IS

BEING SOUGHT BY FBI FOR UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT
FOR CHARGE OF ROBBERY.

FOR INFORMATION OF BORDER OFFICES THERE IS ACTUAL PERSON
RESIDING IN TORONTO, CANADA, WHO IS EMPLOYED BY TORONTO POLICE
DEPARTMENT NAMED RAMON GEORGE SNEYD., THIS INDIVIDUAL'S NAME
AND DATE OF BIRTH USED BY SUBJECT IN OBTAINING PASSPORT. THIS IS
FOR YOUR INFORMATION IN EVENT BORDER STOPS DISCLOSE THAT INDIVIRUAL
NAMED SNEYD IS ENTERING YOUR TERRITORY.

COPIES MAILED WFO,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

(2)
TR: B:15 PM/JWT
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FBI BOSTON
OK
12-58PM URGENT 6/8/68 GJM

TO ALL SACS

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861

MURKIN

SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY APPREHENDED AT LONDON,

ENGLAND, JUNE EIGHT INSTANT. DISCONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE
AND REMOVE ALL STOPS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

FBI BOSTON
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FBI -BOSTON

0K “ |
‘vf¢2-539mvuaéawf 6/8/68.GJM1

70 ALL,sAcs- - “
”:VigbﬁbiRECTOR-aa-38861“

" MURKIN

 SUBJECT JAMhs'EnRLjRAY‘ApyREHENDED~A
_VENGLAND: JUNE thaT»straui. D1 SCONTINUE
| AND REMOVE ALL STOPS. - =
ARMED AND DANGEKOUS.
END - | |
- LMC

FBI BOSTON
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FBI BOSTON

FBI WASH DC
419PM URGENT 6/9/68 ELR
TO BOSTON

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

AT TIME OF ARREST SUBJECT HAD IN HIS POSSESSION
POLAROID TWO TWO ZERO CAMERA WHICH 1S MANUFACTURED BY
POLAROID CORPORATION, CAMBRIDGE, MASS., SERIAL NUMBER
Z D OR Z O ONE W0 SEVEN ONE THREE ONE.

CHECK RECORDS OF POLAROID COMPANY IN EFFORT TO
TRACE THIS CAMERA. AIRMAIL COPY SENT TO MEMPHIS.

END

JCCe

FBI BOSTONV | | /57’ é%’j’ﬁ%

e A o
| ' SERIALZEGS . FILED.

s A o~ ?Z”L/
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FEI BOSTON

FBI wASH DC
. 419PM URGENT 6/9/68 ELR .

10 BOSTON

FROM DLRECTOR"IP

MURKIN -

AT 11M£ OF ARREST SUbdhCT déD IN axa PD$6LSSIOV
v'penanoto TWO THO ZENO camaan waxcu 18 MAN’
POLAROID LORPORAUON, bAMthIDGL.- Mnss..

Z D OF z 0 ONE Tu0 SEVhN ONE THREE owa. :

'TRALE TAILS CAMERA. AIhMAIL LOPf-hLNI,

END-

FBI BOSTON

Jcce

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI WASH DC

FBI BOSTON
345PM URGENT 6/12/68 1P PJC
TO DIRECTOR 44-38861

FROM BOSTON 157-644

MURKIN

RE BOSTON TEL TO BUREAU JUNE TEN LAST.

SHELLEY CANDIDUS, CUSTOMBER RELATIONSs POLAROID CORP..,
CAMBRIDGE, MASS., ADVISED TODAY RESULTS OF COMPUTER AND MANUAL
CHECK OF PURCHASER REGISTRATIONS FROM JANUARY, SIXTYSEVEN, TO
DATE WERE NEGATIVE RE SERIAL NUMBER OF POLAROID CAMERA FOUND ON
RAY. RECORDS MAINTAINED BY CORP. FILED BY SERIAL NUMBER ONLY
AND NOT BY NAME.

CANDIDUS ADVISED SERIAL NUMBER SIGNIFIES THIS CAMERA MADE
IN MONTH OF JANUARY, SIXTYSEVEN.

AIRMAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

FBI WASH DC

,'—,-

wiﬁ% i

&ﬁﬁaﬁﬁ

Z\ < -«} Qu"

74

4» /C‘“"‘/.» “{/4\/" & 6
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

FBI
Date: 6/12/68
PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

URGENT
(Priority)

Transmit the following in

DIRECTOR (44-38861)
FROM: BOSTON (157-644)

RE BOSTON TEL TO BUREAU JUNE TEN LAST,.

SHELLEY CANDIDUS, CUSTOMER RELATIONS, POLAROID CORP.,
CAMBRIDGE, MASS., ADVISED TODAY RESULTS OF COMPUTER AND MANUAL
CHECK OF PURCHASER REGISTRATIONS FROM JANUARY, SIXTYSEVEN, TO
DATE WERE NEGATIVE RE SERIAL NUMBER OF POLAROID CAMERA FOUND ON
RAY. RECORDS MAINTAINED BY CORP., FILED BY SERIAL NUMBER ONLY
AND NOT BY NAME.

CANDIDUS ADVISED SERIAL NUMBER SIGNIFIES THIS CAMERA MADE
IN MONTH OF JANUARY, SIXTYSEVEN.

AIRMAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

- Memphis m(ut/#"ﬂ) C“"Q

- Boston

157 —¢44 -24

Approved: i"‘/A Sent 37 Y5~ D M  Per Q‘ )
J cial Agent in Charge
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;‘D-zao‘:ﬂev. 8-28-58) .
JECODED COPY
L L L

Radia URGENT 5/11/68 ] Y@ggﬁ’y;ﬁ

TO £LL FIELD DIVISIONS

FROM WASHING oﬁ

MURKIN

IN VIEY OF FPACT THAT SU3JECT SPENT A CONSIDERABLI SUM OF MONXY
FROM 1,/23/1967 TO L/1i/1968, AWD THE SOURCEH O HIS MOWEY HAS NOT
BUEN DETERMINED, HIS PHOTOGRAPH SHOULD BE DISPLAYID TO APPROPRIATE
WITNESSTS IN UNSOLVED BANK ROBRFRIES AND BANK BURGLARIES IN THOSE
INSTANCES WHERE WITNLSSES LARE AVAILABLE. YOU SHOULD ALSO

CONSIDIR THE REQULSTING OF POLICE DEPARTMENTS TO DISPLAY
PHOTOGRAPH OW RAY TO WITNZSSES IN THEIR UNSOLVED ROBBLERIES.

ARIFD AND DANGIROUS.

./é 7 644
S‘M#«'

g
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6/11/68 7 >
i ‘ £/ v ’EL;’/ T

mom,/l(,J

RE:

MEMPHIS

Re report of SA JOE C, HESTER 6/5/68 at Memphis.
Page 17, paragraph 4, lime 6 - 12/17/67, shaquld .

N
f'b L

be 12/7/67.
Please correct your copies.

SAC ROBERT G. JENSEN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

5010—103
fJN ITED STATES GOVEQMENT .

Memorandum

PNH 71/41
: Agent in charge DATE: April 22, 1968
Federal Bureau of Investigations
Boston, Mass,
:Martin G. Hewson, Immigrant.¥fispector

Pittsburg, New Hampzfil;y*"

susject: RAY, James Earl

Request two photos of James Earl Ray wanted by your department,
One photo shall be retained at this office and the other will be
given to the opposite Canadian port of entry.

/7(4”52/& %u cf’ch
h . E=

- Fal;r/BOﬁ
Wl
7
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F B1

Date:  6-12-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Hethod of Hailing)

TO: SAC, ALBANY ‘fw

FROM:  SAC, M@MQ}zé (44- 1987)

R
MUP

)

n view of subject's apprehension, any office having
outstanding leads or requests for circularization in any publica-
tion of any kind should cancel outstanding request now.

A & D.

2 Albany
1 All Contlnental Offices
1 Memphis

RGJ :BN
(56)

1". - ; R
7 N ‘/' TV /rru"
Approved: R Lt s Sent

Special’ Agent in Charge
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

-

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

B\

L o e

) i s o

sV | DI ; nurder (ing's aides rushed onto
DR, IRING'S V:&ﬁ% %’%%3'\&9]0‘\ SN E—~Meoments after the murder, Dr. King's aide 8

: lice where hullet came from,
baleony porch of his motel, shouiing and pointing out to police where 1 G

Drama was caught

i o AP Wirzahoio
Ly ph Glographer oceupying roowm two doors away. ; _ ‘ .

AOR most of his failuve-filled limnes
I EAT Ray has been a bungler and
ctironic loser—and that may be the plmupal
reason why his arrest in London for the
assassination of Rev, Martin Luther King,
jr., in dMemphis on Apml 4 has raised moee
doubts than it has satisfied, : , pate: 6/23/68

That so mediocre a man—the man with Edition: SUnday

many faces—a humpty-dumpty at every- X . N
: cliffe
thing he tried, should have been the accused Autnor: B111 Dun

: stein
sole architect and engineer of one of the Editor: Samuel Bernst
c\;ntuu most heinous erimes was a conelu- titte: JAMES EARL RAY
sion w mf’h many found hard to accept,
That was why his capture, on the day that another
assassination viciim, -Robert F, I\ﬂnnedv was .
bucied, was met by a number of nagging questions : Character:
—unarnsars =0 qiestions that suggest the possibility or

that the full story of Dr. King's murder raay not teation: 157~ [0
yet have been wacoverad. Amonr thom : Classification: !

* Submitting Office:BOStOn

o . . i igated

© V/us Ray acting entivelv on his own? (] Being Investigate

© O was he the indispensable man in a
cleverly-planned plot?

® Who helpad him elude the law for an in-
credibia 65 davs?

® Wihaove. did he C,Lt the nioney he n reded to
run and hida?

And, perhaps most vital of all;

& Will W Ml A talk? ?

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-ihQSL\j;',\O knew Ray, either during ?ne ‘<.)’f 3219
five prison seuntences he served ov in the nt)\»\-a‘a‘\
then years when he was frqe, woeve Nl_m&}: than .
awara of his deep-seated ft:elmg against Negroes;
he nover made any great eifovt to hl.dc it. o

But not even so strong an cmotion aq he;hc:;
would, in the view of his brother, Jerry, have
driven him to kill, ) et

“I know,” said the brother, “that he wouldn

bhave put himself in a spot like this uunless there
was something in it for him . . .

Andd therz was an even strg)ngor reason, in th?
o snma police, 1) believe that he did not
‘ -‘ I H coey o “ I
Put bluntly,. it was this: -
w7 oo stupid to have devised, and exe-

2]

cpinion of
act al

[ SEEDLES—-—"

cuted. a muder like that of Dr. King without a
great deal of help. S

He was discharged from the Army for what was
described as ineptness and lack of adaptability—a
gentle way of savinz that, as far as tho militavy
service was concerned, ho was a hopeless case,

And he was just as hopeoiess as a small-time
hood. After robbing a supermarket in St. Louis of
3199 in 1952, he lilerally led police to his doorstep
by parking the gelaway cav directly outside it,

Arotner stickup was bolehod whon he cracked
up the car in which he was attempting to flee
with $2200 in loot.

Given that history of failure. some aulhoritiss
cannot see Ray puiting together, entively on his
own, a complex plot to kill and flee, But, though
he may have had help cithor in the planning. th2
execuiion, ov the escape, neither the TBI or anvons
else is ready to sav—officiallv—that there was a
conspiracy and that he wus the trigger man in it

Despite their reluctance, theve i3 i
though inconclusive, evidence to 3
may have heen so. For iustance:

Although Ruy was a man who mad a caroer
out of geiting caught, he broks out of the Missouri
State Prison on April 23, 1867—and fov a full yeav
theveafter kept clear of the law. A most remavk-
able reversal of fortune, :

*

Ha used four aliases in the King murder—TEric
Gait, Paul Bridgman, John Wiilavd and Ramon
George Snovd. All bore a goneval resomblance ta
Ray, and Galt even had scars on his foreticad and
right palm-—as did Ray. :

But what was just as remavkable was that all
four lived in the zamie area of Toronto, Can., and
neither knew each other ov Ray. Yer, hie know all
that was necessavy for him to know about thern.

He used the name of Galt when he boucht a
white Mustang in Birmingliam, Ala., in the surmmer
of 1957—and h2 used the nama of Willard when HE]
registerad ia the boarding housa at Memphis from
where Dr. King was shot,

And, whil2 phony radio mez3ages sent police
looking in savoral other diceciions the night of tha
murder, Ray and the sports cav wani 330 un.
troubled miles southc and east to Atlanta, Ca.
Fventually, he was tracked —hus by tha ttnz the
LBL follywed his trail to Geovgia he had fong since
THAdTE all the way to Canads,

‘which, w«

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Here, ton, there was evidence suggesting a
smarter man-—or men-—than Ray may ha'leberiin-
volved. Had he followed his instincts, he probably
would have tried to get out of Atlanta on the fiest
available plane—but airlines keep records of all
thoiv clients.

On the other hand, railroads and buslines do not
—and there are three buses a day which leave
Atlanta for Toronio. Ray is believed to have crossed
the bovder on April 8, four days after Dr. King was
stain, and took a room in a boavding house at 102
Ossington ave. under the name of Paul Bridgmau.

“He duln't come cold to this city and make
all his own arrangements,” said a  Canadian
Mountie stationed in Toronto. “There was help of
some kind,”

An American detective, who worked on the
Caunadian angle of the case, made this commenis

“A guy like Ray, a five-time loser with the law,
just does not have the background for the way
he behaved.”

And Deputy Chief Bernard Simmonds of the
Toronto Metropolitan Police said :

“I think someone else was the mastermiad.”

*

That comment could apply either to a plot or fo
a getaway . and in either respect it seemed
almost certain that somenne other than Ray had
to do the kind of thinking that was well beyond hini.

Trumian Capote, the fancy man whose flair for
writing a factual account of another crime—*“Ia
Cold Blond™'—earned him a million dollavs, cannot
conceive of Ray being able to travel undetected
for so long a time after Dr. King's murder without
getiing help from an unknown expert.

What mada Capote’s thesis seem plausible was
thar, in the only two instances where Ray may
possibly have acted on his own, he made incredible
mistakes. He left a print on the murder gun whnen
he dropped it in ihe doorway of a grocery moments
after the moarder and, when he was traced to
Atlawra April 19, FBI men went to a room where
he swas known {o have stayed, .

Thera they found a street map of Atlanta, with
Dr. King's home and office circled with a peaeil,
And on the moap they found a clear fingerprint
fwen cheekad, proved to ba unmistakon Ny
that of deifier James Farl Ray.

By that time, Tay had been in Tovonto for 11
days, and he had been busy in a way which seened




to indicats-he was acting urder Instructions. Ha
needed a birth cectiflcata in the nariies -ui~both
Bridgman and Rawon Georgae Sneyd, ona ot which
he would us2 wiwa ha applied for a Canadian
passport.

As nesrly a3 polica can doduce, he went to ths
public library on Collzge st, and went through tha
old newspaper files. Tha Toronis Star of Oct. 8,
1932, contained a notica of tha birth of Snayd, and
the Toronto Telegram of Nov, 11, 1932, carried =
birth announcement for Bridgman. Boith had th2
information Ray neoaded, the names of th2 pavents,
including the maidsn nama of tha motievs.

He had some passport pastos taken, and on April
15, Ray—now using the nainz of Sneyd—showed up
at the Kennedy Travel Agzuey, on Bloor st and
asked for a passport application, All he had to do,
under the conyvenieutly Ioasa Canadian law, wasz to
swear that the data on the application was trua.
It was forwarded to Oiiawa, with a request that
action oun it b2 speadad bzcause Sneyd—or Ray—
was in & hurry o leava the country.

That same day, ha also ovdered a round-irip
excursion tickst to Loadon eboard a BOAC fligat
that was scheduled to lz2av2 Tovonto May 6.

A few days laier, tha FBI anvounced that tha2
man it had been secking as “fric Starvo Galt’” was,
in reality, Jamss Earl Ray, a 40-year-oid dviiter
and highly unsuccessiul thisd. His photozraph was
carried in newspapars all over the world, including
those in Torontn, bt by {ien ha had moved out
of the Ossingilon ave, addvess and into another
rooming hous2 a faw blocks away on Dundas st.,
operated by ona2 Lirs, Yea Sun Loo,

*®

Back at Ossingwn ave. his former landlady,
Mrs. Adam Szpslowsld, went to clean “MMr. Bridz-
man’s’’ room. A n2wipaper was on the bed, openad
to the page that bore Ray's plicture, but 1Ivs.
Szpakowski failed to noilce the resemblance ba-
tween ‘‘Bridgman” and the fugitive,

A few days safter Ray checked out of Mrs.
Szpakowski's hous?, a small man In & nondeseript
business suit rasg her b2l and asked to sea “Nir.
Bridgman.” Whan b3 was told that “Bridzman”
had left he went away, without giving either hiz
nams2 or any hint of wiat his mission might hava
beean.

For nearly two weeks, Ray lived discreetly, anl
did nothing to aitract attoation. His caution was,
in a sense, a kind of losurance, because the FBI
was still a lwng way fvom learning that ha had
crossed into Canada, -,

He picked up his alvlina tickat May 2 and paid
$345 for it—in casti B3 alsy gave Paul Bridzman
.as the next-oi-kin 'who sholld be notified i any-
thing happoned t hita, Four days later, ha le?
-Canada_and landzd in London,

[ aSU——

PR

There he turied In his return ticket for ona
that would talta hima to Lishon where, whather ha
knew it or not, tha breakaway African state of
Rhodesia, had an offica, Same investigators ba-
lieved that Rbodesia was where Ray was headed,
since it would nst have been likely to honor an
extradition reguest from tha U, 8. if ever he wera
located there.

Ray stayed in Lisboa uniil May 17, and whila
there sccured s new passport from the Canadian
Embassy, sinc2, on tha orizinal, “Sneyd” was mis-
spelled ‘‘Sneya.” : . .

Then, inexplicably, he doubled back to London,
and for two weeks stayed at a small hotel in a
section of tua capital kanwn as “Kangaroo Valley.”
He kept out of sigiit, exzapt for those times it was
necessary for him to surfaca. It was &s if he sensad,
like a fox, that tha hunters were closing in even
before he heard the sounds of their pursuit.

And, it that was 59 it was one of the few times
that Rav turn=d out o have guessed right, for thz

Royal Canadian Mouated Police had coute Uip with

[

ua_that was needed to bring a worldacide
it 197a successful climax, At the request of tha
F'BI, which was aware of the man 123
Canadian travel regulations, the LT @5 began
checking passport applications and the photos inat
accompanicd them.
*.

They went through no 1233 than 250907 and then,
on Jun2 1, a AMountie looked at the picture of
“Ramon George Sneyd” and realizad that it was,
in reality, a snapshot of tha elusiva fugitive with
the deoadly aim.

From that starting point, it was a routina opara-
tion to trace Ray's travels to London, Lisbon, and
back to London again, and to cover all tha places
where he might be likely to show himsal?l. One of
thosay places was Heathrow Airpart,

Vhila the trap was closing, Ray was moving. He
shiftad from the New Earl's Court Eontel to a
cheapar one, the Pax, and ‘quibbiad about tha 33.62
a day he had to pay in rent. B2 nevor
room for more than 20 minutes at a time, r
evan to come out o answer four phona calk
from an airline.

But he did some callinz of his own, ta Tan Colvin
a wriiar for the London Daily Telegraph who was

wiL
constdared an expert on Africa. Inb tha first call, -
on Junz 5, Ray asked how ha miz ot to Anv»)}a'
a Portuzussa territory in Afriea. on tha :
that he wanted to locate his beothor thare, Ths |
szeond call, on the folinwing day, was mova direct.

3

Do, ke wanted o know, conld b isin up wifh
3 merens s who hire thomseives out to fight
vica, Colvin mentioned a man in Brussais, |
m, who might be able to halp—but ko did .
3 hg prowised, mait the man's address to Ray. -

i tnrasm o M
.
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Two days later, Ray brok2 covzi. Ho booked
passage on a flignt to Belgium, and when he showed
up at ihz2 airport an immigration oificar stoppad
him, smiled, and asked: : '

“¥Would you pleass step Info our efiics, DBIr,
Sueyd?’t .

Th2 long chase was ovar—but tha questions -
wara nat, and one of the ones v i have not yat
bean answered was:

Where did Ray get tha mon2y to pay for hlg
fifgtit from justice?

It was a fact that, on July 13, 1957, no* qulta
two months after he escap2d from pcison la Liis-
sourl, & bank in Ray’s homea town of Alion, 1L,
wad robbed of $37,000. Soma southoritiez hszacded
to guess—it was nothing more than that—that Ray
rignr ftidve been one of tha lucky bangi_.’__,.

t i that was so, then Jhova,

- Razsibly; bu
i rabbary was succossiul swaz a

i
the 'fact that
marxed depart
failures.
A_ga_insL that thaory vere several seeming

tradlc.tlons. Whatever his split from the stiska
was, l,t had to b2 in bills of mixed denominationg —
but wnen Ray paid $1893 for the Mustang in Ala.
:)hama: when ha hatght a .30-05 rifle, when he bouglit
On;iyaulme ticket at Toronto, he paid in $20 bitiz

And, even if it coul:s% ba proven that he had takea -~ Which again ralsed the question:
paf,"fn iu'e‘Ah?’gl tobbary and had taken his cut moaey, whers did ha get 12 And from 1
exclusively in $20s, it wa3 a fact that, in the yaar - . The questi, like al i t -
before NMemphis, Ray was a man on the lam mav been answered—and mavho v O 0erS, has not yot
. e - v . M & < L A= -2 < a—-ANng3 13y YT -3
Ing from Missowd to Canada (in the summer of - now, Janies Tlar] Iny ‘vi{%lt fover will be. Up t5
67), 1o Birmningham, to New Orvlaans, to 1oz T e as sitent as a clam,
An%,feles, Atlanta and,  ultimately, Memphis. That : ' *
too'.c money and, since he vas a fugitive, it prohably 4 )
toolc mora than‘v.'na.t h2 was able to pick p whan But, one day, when th» tortusus process of ex-
—and if—ha robhad tha. bank in Alon, tradition has b22a complalad angd he g0es on Lt" 1
- oo L - B4 23 b r
Despite all tist, Ray, only a few days azo In Tennessea2, all that may changa, {a]
~ ; o1 o o - .. " N aVy . . . 0 ’
asked Avthur S. Hanes, 'a Birmingham Iawyar, to For hanging over Ray's haad, on conviction, will
defend him, v ba tha deaty prralty, and he may decide 1;' Ja
: not want to pay that grim prica alone. %;1 C}fiz
o » - + ; = s / t N SREN 2nii ti f N
was a membar of tha defense hattery fop ihras tej"en“’,.-th3 [st and potentially most important ques-
Ku Klux Klansmoan wWho, ithe FHI said nmurdsrad on will ariss: ‘
P ) 3 i . ’ LT v : .
civil rights woritar Mrs, Vinla Liuzzo on an Ala. Will he talx? )
bama roadsid2 a few years baci, h It hz dooy, thy many odd pieces of '
He azieed to represent Ray, and, when he was - fough puzzle will fall ind> pirce ang a?f tt'a:atw%h'
o1 . L BRI LS . ~ Ty o L AN i 12 (23
abg\fdt 11’})»‘/ Ray =oild be ahin ty pay his fg,—,, w3 ’E')n; wiich haiva SPrUnz from ﬂy—le nlUI‘(}AL‘{O’ %‘;; .
Sair ava roplied th ndors i3 nlien TErTn Luthar King ’ il D2 e
a‘ﬁl‘m'i 2@{}?;\,’, repeten taat he understood his oliant Nartn Luther King, Jr., wil ba answers——--
lad, P T

oo,

t
€

e
ure from Ray’s rocord of past

Hanes i3 a former Jav of Birminqham, and
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VAMITCS THE §ADIT——Three men whose names were used by James Earl Ray, aceused
killer of Dr. Martin Luther Ring, zee shorm with Ray at far right. They are (L to 1.)3
Paul Bridgman, Eric 5t Yincent Galt and Raymond Suevd, all of Toronto Canada,
S1zyd i3 a policeman, - : ' , UP! Toremharos.
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JOLIET, T(L., PRISON, 1932 AT CHICAGO ARREST, 1051 MISSOURI PRISON, 1939

S : PSS UON | i ; LN |
FBI PHOTO, APRIL, 1968 CANADIAN PASSPORT, 1958
- e . .

e TSV, 4
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 '7/8/68

~ SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)_
‘8AC, BOSTOH (157»6&4)
MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel to Albany dated 4/19/68

| Phe following is the estimated MURKIN cost data for
the Boston Division ror tie peried 6/1~30/68: | |

‘fli Number of Man Hours:
fjA Regglar
Special Agents 160
Clerical 8
” nileage: f,3oo. |
Unusual or out of ordinary ccgta{ None

'Pesk Number of Agentai  Five

RAR 5
gu;.—.ﬁn phidui

!
i

S i J—
mB ﬂ'

[T

| //;5,’ 7"’“ {g efy{/“’ :farﬁ D\ X
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FD-350 (Rev., 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Ray Bares “Nanies.

Leads® to Lawyer

Pl
-~

<

LONDON (AP) — James Forl Dowwg (Indicate page, name of "
American lawyer talked with him in prison newspaper, city and state.)
Saturday and said he got “names and other
leads” to build a case for the defense of the
accused assassin of Martin Luther King, Jv,

Arthur J. Hanes of Birmingham, Ala.,
met with Ray for an hour in an interview
room at Wandsworth Prison. Hanes said
afterward he found the conditions somewhat
restrictive,

British prison officials did not permit BOSTON GLOBRE
him an interview in confidence such as
usually accorded a British lawyer, he said. Boston, Mass,

Hanes and Ray were separated by a
glass screen, hHanes saidh that whéan he BOST ON HERALD
wanted to exchange something confidential - -

ATTY. ARTHU!{ HéNES with Ray he would either whisper or write TRAVELER :
Confers With His Client or pass nptes to.him via a prisen puard. Boston, Mass.,.
:. e retee———aaa ' RECORD AMERICAN

S g

~Fhe Alabama lawycr said he was hegin- BOStOI’l, Mass .
ning to bulld his case and organize a defense .

for the day that Ray might be extradited
by the British fo stand trial for the murder
of the American civil rights leader.

“Our meeting was most fruitful and
beneficial,” Hanes said. “We got to know 3 BOSTON ADVERTISER
each other better. He is relaxed and feels -
good. e is perfectly rational, sane and BOS‘UJI, Mass.
lucid.”

Hanes declined to give any details about
the names or other information Ray had
given him. He also refused to answer a ‘ Date: 7/7/68
question about Ray’s political orientation. Edmon;gunday

He said Ray had been receiving “many Author:

messages of support from the United States ) 1
and he is grateful for it. He also has Editor: Samuel Bernstein

ﬂfndﬁﬁﬁﬁf;} Tecpuatmany offers of help for his defense” Tiwe:  JAMES EARL RAY

R

Character:
or

Classification: 62_
Submitting Office: BOStOl’l

D Being Investigated
/57 - &Y 3z
P T o Eee

et

e

i
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. FD-:38 (Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

Date: %/16./68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

r——-l-———-A-——-——-—‘———-.

W s e S tewe A . . S A S — - — — — — - — — o — ——— — " Y~ v — — ——— —— ——-_ — ——— - o — - — —

TO: ALL SACs

FROM: SAC. MEMpm\yéwm) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Buveau airtel to Memphis, 795,68,

The Bureau has reguested that all divisions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are requested
to comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

ol — 5US | Gy

E—r

£ = ALL OFFICES
# = Memphis =
RFB:jap.

)

Approved: / Sent
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" FD#86 (Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

Date: 7/16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

s e s orie e i - ——— — —— o — iy f—— " S i o - o — — — — — —— o i S oo ate S — i —— i —— o — — " o— -—.qpq-——q-‘.—,-.—-‘F-—

'—.—-L-———-—-—————-—-——.—‘

TO: ALL SACs
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-i987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Bureau airtel te Memphis, 7/9./68,

The Bureau has reouested that all divisions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are requested
to comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

ST H 3 T INDEXED oo v
by ALIZED e FILED e
i

% = ALL OFFICES
2 - Memphis
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‘TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
_FROM: SAC, BOSTON  (157-644)

Ro Mnnphia airtel dated 7/16/68. |

~ The Boston Orrico has no cost date to roport for tha,

2 - Memphis (RM)
- Boston
.majir;

L =l

e
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TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (4}-1987)
FROM: SAC, BOSTON (157-64))

MURKIN

Re Memphis airtel 7/16/68 and Boston airtel 8/1/68.

The Boston Office has no cost data to report for the
month of August, 1968.

2 = Memphis (RM)
;! Bo?ton
tmaj
(3) ] |
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om0+ sac, mms (uu-mav)
FROM: SAC, BOSTON (157-644) -

e/

Re Mmpma airtel 7/16/68 and Boston airtel 8/36/6&; |

~ _The Boston office haa no- cost data to roport for t;he"
month ot Saptembor, 1968 ,

| 85.%282 E
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TO : SAc, MEMPHIS (4};-1987)
FROM: SAC, BOSTON (157-6uu)'

"W/

. Re Memphia airtel 7/16/68 aud. Boston airtel 9/30/68.',' L

s The Boston Office has no cost data to report for th.]f
- ‘month or 0ctobor, 1968 - | , L

’ Memphu (RH)
4 Boston .
‘”.”33 '
(3) , &;;‘r. VL ‘ ‘

erargaoy YA
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INFORMATION RETENTION SPECIALIST /

Cne Fairlee Lane
Norton, Mass.
Yovember 17,1968

Memo for F.R.T.

According to a story on James Earl Ray appearing in Look
for November 26 Ray had in his possession when captured

a copy of a book written by me called"How To CzshIn On Your
Hidden Memory Power", It was described as a well worn copv.

This book describes a code system for remembering numbers by
converting them into words. It is a universal mnemonic code,

It is not original with me. However the thought crossed my mind
that if Ray had learned this code he might well have made notes
in words of numbers such as telephone nuwbers or adresses of
friends or associates and might have had in his possession

some wnting that might have no apparent significance but which
might conceal and contain important numeric information.

The code is very sim mle and anvone trained in it could guickly
translate word into numerical combinations which could
then be examined for any possible significance.

yay // // 1 },

- L i Al ’

“Phone B17-043-3890

/:) / u’é/é/li;zy/

SEARCHED, <~

s :
m'ZED—&AL FUED LAl ]

\’}

s INDEXED), @V 7/
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~ John F, Kernedy Federal Building
' - Government Center
- Boston, Masaaohuaetts 02203
- November 21, 1968

s

Mf. William D. Herséy
One Fairlee Lane
Norton, Mass.

Dear Sir:

1063 Refaroncé 1s made to your'lettor'or_ﬁovemhér 17;~
) |

, Your interest in rurnishing this 1nronmation to .
»¢the Federal Bureau of Inwestigation is appreciated. :

Very truly yours,

JAMES L. HANDLEY =~
Special Agent in charge

/5 7-byy—3/0 A
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DIRECTOR, PBI (44-38861)

Enclosed th.nmnmdla-phumtwonopiu |
--wmhortlott received at the Boaton Offlce from WILLIAM
DEARBORN s "Information Retsntion 3;:«1111:‘; ," of
‘One Mrln ):.m. Horton, Mass., dated 11/17/ |

: 'HERSEY sets out information in his letter concerning

& memory eode iich may have been utilised by sub ject JAMES

- EARL RAY since RAY had a copy of a book writtem by HERSEY
in his possession when caphured.,

Bmummuywuwnrwmsx!'c»

, -lumtotmwttm!mm.

7'2- - Bumu (Enes.2 :
. -2 = Memphis (m z) (hh-1967)
- Boston ,

() oS
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- 11/29/68

TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

- ::::;ﬁ/jjg,,gnsrox (157-6l44)

. Re Meniphia aiftél 7/16/68 and Bost‘oniﬂ.r’toi'
10/31/68.

" The Boston Office has no coat data to report L
ror thO month of Hovember, 1968

&2, = Memphis (RM) .
: - Boaton

'B!.‘Mzmaj
(3) *”3*

Y&, /—éy 2
éﬁm ey % /,)5
ST g i’? - |
T ’ﬁi’s{f}. | W R

A
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FD-28C" (Rev wg-28-58) . ‘

5/1L/68 L1 T@!@?ypk ~

IN VIEY OF FACT THAT SUBJECT SPENT A CONSIDERABLE SUM OF MONYY

FROM 1,/23/1967 TO L1/l4/1968, AND THE SOURCH OF HIS MONZY HAS NOT
HTS PHOTOGRAPH SHOULD BE DISPLAYED TO APPROPRIATE

WITNESSES IN UNSOLVED BANK ROBBFRIES AND BANK BURGLARIES IN THOSE

INSTANCES WHHRE WITNESSES ARE AVAIDABLE. YOU SHOULD ALSO

CONSIDER THE REQUUSTING OF POLICE DEPARTMEINTS TO DISPLAY

SHOTOGRAPH OF RAY TO WITN:ZSSES IN THEIR UNSOLVED ROBBERIES.

ARMID ALD DANGEROUS.

g1 -2809
9l - 2963
Gy — 293% : e L
G« 5991 YN (iﬁﬁlf 247,
q (— 30 OA/- | SEARcmuﬂ_ﬁ__-;,mmgxz:u
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[ SEARCHED .J L% L_INDEXD. e
SERIALIZED /2. (A

DEQ g 108
FBl —[BOSTON,

i
(14
i
i

|
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SEARCHED
SERIALIZED

ADproved: -2 ue i
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FD-265 (Rev. 3-3-67) .
- . :

FEDERAL BURZAU OF |

REPCRTING OFFICE OFFICZ OF ORIGIN

BOSTON PITTSHURGH 2/7,/659 31/69 - 2405
TITLE OF CASE RT MADE

TYPED BY

WILLIAM LOWELI, SAMPLES,aks el S LANAGAN ' kah .

FUGLTIVE AR . -

UNLAWFUT, FLIGHT TO AVOID
PROSECUTION

BREAKTHG & ENTERING

LEADS

PITTSBURGH

AT CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Will follow and rcport dismissal of Federal process
utstanding against subject.

BOSTON

T BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

Will follow and report subject'!s removal.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT-I case mas ceene

CONVIC. .l FuUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [__]YES L ]NO
' PENDING PROSECUTION
1 OVER SIX MONTHS [ves [Xjwo

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED et DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE: T
1 Bureau
1 USA, Bo

Q0
o

n
ot

!
o
w

b=
02
Q
: .A
0
D O\
e
O
O

4=

(
[O)Yos
!
I~
(@)
\n
}_J
e’

= _\-}
Yol
-

; Y w/,,f-":
ra o .
{ Dissemination Record g#4M Notations

Agency . é’/" .
Request Recd. ﬂ

Date Fwd.

How F-wd.

By
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BS 88-4851

ADMINISTRATIVE

On Januvary 31, 1969, Officer STEINBERG of the
Canadian Immigration Service, Haliflax, Canada, telephone
423-9394, Extension 31, called and advised that
WILLIAM LOWELI, SAMPLES, born West Virginia, FBI
No. 522-182A, was being escorted out of Canada on Tuesday,
2/L4/69. Officer STEINBERG advised that the Escort Officer
coming with SAMPLES would be Escort Officer CHARLES O!'NEIL,
and they will be coming 'to Boston from Halifax on Air
Canada Flight 333 which leaves Halifax at 9:15 a.m. and he
believed arrived in Boston about 10:15 a.m., same date.
He advised that there was an hour's difference in time
between Canada and Boston, and we should check the arrival
time of this flight at Logan Airport.

Officer STEINBERG advised that SAMPILES has an
extensive criminal record and he is on $10,000 bail for
B & B in West Virginia and had been arrested at Halifax and
placed in the County Jail. He said that SAMPLES broke out
of jail but was re-arrested four days later. He stated
SAMPIES has been involved in two other burglaries but they
were unable to prove them. :

Officer STEINBERG said when he escaped from Jjeil
with three men, he told these {hree men that he had been
involved in the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder. Officer
STEINBERG stated that he desired to pass this information
on.

~B¥-
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3—3/-‘59) ‘
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, Boston, Meas
1 -~ USA, Charlestorn,
j
Report of: KEDMUND FLANAGAN Office: Boston, Massachusetts

Dcte: 2/7/69
Field Office File #: . 88..1'851 Bureau File #: 88-—”—4876

Title: WILLIAM LOWELL SAMPLES

Character: UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TC AVOID PROSECUTION,
BREAKING & ENTERING

Synopsis: Ayuthorized complaint Tiled 5/18/68 before USC, Hinton,
West Virginia, charges subject with violation of T-18,
Sec. 1073, in thet he {led the 3State of West Virginia
to avoid prosecuvtion for the crime of breaking and
entering. Warrant issued same date. Subject taken into
custody, Boston, Mass., 2/4/09. Arraigned before USC,
Boston, Mass., and in lieu of $25,000 bond with surety
was remanded to custoday of USM, Boston, Mass. During
interview, subject denied any involvement in MARTIN LUTHER
KING murder. Description set out.

-P-

DETAIIS :
Complaint filed June 18, 1968, by SA GEORGE A.
PATTERSON befcre United States Commissioner W, A. BROWN,
Hinton, West Virginia, charging WILLIAM LOWELI, SAMPLES
with violaticn o' Title 18, Section 1073, in that he
fled the Statve ol Vest Virginia to avoid prosecution for
the crime of Breaking and Zntering. A warrant was issued
the same date and placed in possession of the United
States Marshal in Cherleston, West Virginia.
United States Immigration Attache, Ottawa,
Canada, advised on Januery 31, 1969, that subject was
oruered deported from Canzde and was scheduled to depart
Helifax, Nova Scotla, under escort on February 4, 1959,
via Air, Canesda Flight 225, Subject wes beling eccorted
by Canadian Immigration Orlicer CHARLIES O'N&IL,

Air Canada Flight 323 was met by SAts RICHARD M,
KIRBY ana ZDMUND FLANAGAN, and subject was taken into custody.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conciusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FEI and is loanad to
your agency; it and its contents ure not to be distiributed ontside your agency.
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EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WILLIAIT IOWELY, SAMPILES, date of birth
[:::] place of birth Prcciouvs, Vest Virginla, was arrested
by Special Agents RICHARD M. KTP JY and EDSUND FLAMAGAN
at Logzan Internaticnal Airport, Boston, Massachusetts.
SAMPLES was immediately “Cviﬂcd of the charges outstﬁndlng
and was advised of his rights by SA FLANAGAN.
read a form refllecting hl. rights and a wadlver of theue
rights which he refused Lo sign without consulting an

tLOL“Cy.

SAMPIES stated that he wouvld be willing to furnish
background information and information concerning his
travel and whereabouts for the past several menths.

He stated that he assumed thzt the I'BI was
looking for him because he knew he was wanted in the
State of VWesgt Virginia for the crime of Breaking and
Entering. DBecause of this, he stated he traveled
extensively and went to Canada in about October, 1968,
where he was employed deing farm worlt throughout several
of the Canadlan Provinces. He stated that about two weeks
ago he was arrested by the Canadian Immigration Authorities
for being 1llezally in Canada and that he was confined to )
the Halifax County Jail waiting deportation. T

He stated he was in the Jail about one week when
an opportunlty to cscape, which he did, with three
individuvals, all of whom - were Canadian citizens.
ed he merely walked out tiie back deoor and was free
ox1mataly three days “hen he again was taken into

HL sﬁuued he aryived back in t“v United States

, 1959, under Canadian Immigraticn Hscort,

SEHPIES denied any Involverent in the MARTIN
L TEER KTNG nurdier and s*a1eu that the rumor ras
"absolutely unfounded, He did not Iknow the2 names of the
three men with whem he oscaped gno that he firsht heard
the runor that he was involved in the MARTIN LUVHER KING
murder Just after he escaped from the Halifax County Jail,

on_2/8/89 ot Boston, lassachusobis Fils 7 sten—83-4857

SA RICIARD }M, KIRGY
SA EDNUID “LA”‘Cf“ fizan Dote dictated __2/7 /69

by

racormmendctions nor conclusions of the FBI It is the progerty of the FBl and is loaned to your agency;

This document contains neither »
it and its conten's are not to be distributed outside you. egency. D
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, It was his belicel that this rumor was started
someé gort of joke becauvse he came from the southern
rt of the Unlted Statvs and spoke with a Southern accent
Ald JAVES FARL RAY The fact that he was one of the
7 Aﬁﬂﬂwc“LD at the ﬂ.ii lent credence to the rumor.

.3
a
RRS
MCY

He gﬁve the f¢ ‘x:.ﬁ Orﬂu of his whereabouts
during the period or - . of VMARTIN LUTHER
KING to the best of his wec

f
He got out of Jail in Decen
in Lexington, Yﬁuuv ky from 1908 until
wnday, April 14, 1968, with hi wife and another
neme of LARRY STARCIER, age 20, who
emlly. He was ip* cerated Ln the
<rf|uta, Jail on r Sunday where
anﬁroxlr Yy one weck. ed that wﬂile
n”uod, hudy Ky, pa r“"ﬂdﬁd *aller st a
bOﬂOo : I with i viie and STARCHER.

C‘PDJ (‘TU\:
(‘f‘(l)

left Vest Virgd
Angeles, Ca ]Lfﬁﬁqi , where he sta vej fo;
three weeks. He then :
he stayed for about c¢ne nonth and wor?a~ as a dishwasher
at a country club, the nome of which h2 could not racall,
Then he ftraveled {o Eve 03, Colorado, where he worked on
a fayrm for aboul one munup. Then he went to Onaha, Nebraska,
where he stayed for thre eks and was unemployea while
hig wife worked as a wa S

.
v/

(

0w O

__te
i
2

’J

.,

[O)
oo

he went to lalifax, MNova Scotia,
qanent apartment on Hollls Strect,
led was controlled o operated by
In Halifax, hz worked at several

a laborer for the Marltime

also on 2 ch: ken farm in

J
n\,

where he res

vhieh ﬂ‘"lienﬂ j
the Ilarbor angc.
odd jobs including
Conptruction Comna
VWindsor,

£ '

SR
202 O = OO
‘...!

[
)

WILLIAM IOVELL SAWPLES

BILL
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Date of PBirth:

Place of Birth: Procious, West Virglinia

Race: | White

Sex: Male

Height:

Welght © 165 pounds

Haly: Dark brown

Eyes: Hazel

Scars a Bt Cut scar inclde right elbow;
scar on lvlb forzorm near elbow;
scar vnnese iy ir G““ﬂ o1
bacle of Jci .

Oécupation: Iaborer, form

Marital Status: Mareied

Wife: BARBARA ILIIZABETL GOINS, nec
HEATH

Saepdaughver: MARKY GOINS, age 2

Father: BURBIN SANPIES, Procious, West

Virginila

Sister: PATRICIA TWBOGGES (Mrs. JAMES
BCUGS), Iiyria, Chio

Brother: BOWARD RAY
SAMPILES deelin the e.;act vherecavoubs

of his wife. IHe indicaft 'S S5C cd Cime at the
following institutions

CrIME FOR
VIILCH COMRINED

L W N S AT o2 i

DATE INSTITUTIO!

1952 - 1955 V"%t Virginia Avto Theft
Lf ’Jutp ET-\ oOﬂ.
Meoundsville,
Kest Virginla

-
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